B-1EATON  Industrial Hose Master Catalog – NA   E-HOOV-MC003-E3  2017
A
ir
 a
nd
 M
ul
tip

BULLDOG GOLD™H6009
Refer to warnings and safety
information on pages M-1 – M-15.
Use of damaged hose or improper use
may result in bodily injury or property
damage. Please consult Eaton catalog or
Technical Support for proper application.
Part No.
Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Operating
Pressure
Burst
Pressure Weight Length
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
H600916 25 25,4 1.00 38,1 1.50 70,0 1000 275 4000 0,96 0.64 15,2 50
H600916-100 25 25,4 1.00 38,1 1.50 70,0 1000 275 4000 0,96 0.64 30,5 100
H600920 31 31,8 1.25 46,0 1.81 55,0 800 220 3200 1,80 1.20 15,2 50
H600924 38 38,1 1.50 54,0 2.12 41,0 600 165 2400 2,01 1.34 15,2 50
H600924-100 38 38,1 1.50 54,0 2.12 41,0 600 165 2400 2,01 1.34 30,5 100
H600932 51 50,8 2.00 67,5 2.66 41,0 600 165 2400 2,95 1.97 15,2 50
H600932-100 51 50,8 2.00 67,5 2.66 41,0 600 165 2400 2,95 1.97 30,5 100
H600932-150 51 50,8 2.00 67,5 2.66 41,0 600 165 2400 2,95 1.97 45,7 150
H600940 60 63,5 2.50 80,2 3.16 41,0 600 165 2400 3,75 2.50 15,2 50
H600940-100 60 63,5 2.50 80,2 3.16 41,0 600 165 2400 3,75 2.50 30,5 100
H600948 80 76,2 3.00 94,5 3.72 41,0 600 165 2400 4,72 3.15 15,2 50
H600948-100 80 76,2 3.00 94,5 3.72 41,0 600 165 2400 4,72 3.15 30,5 100
H600964 102 101,6 4.00 127,0 5.00 35,0 500 138 2000 7,97 5.32 15,2 50
H600964-100 102 101,6 4.00 127,0 5.00 35,0 500 138 2000 7,97 5.32 30,5 100
H600964-150 102 101,6 4.00 127,0 5.00 35,0 500 138 2000 7,97 5.32 45,7 150
A
ir
 a
nd

BULLDOG YELLOW JACK™H6008
Refer to warnings and safety
information on pages M-1 – M-15.
Use of damaged hose or improper use
may result in bodily injury or property
damage. Please consult Eaton catalog or
Technical Support for proper application.
Part No.
Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Operating
Pressure
Burst
Pressure Weight Length
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
H600808 12 12,7 0.50 24,6 0.97 103,0 1500 420 6000 0,60 0.40 15,2 50
H600808-100 12 12,7 0.50 24,6 0.97 103,0 1500 420 6000 0,60 0.40 30,5 100
H600812-100 19 19,0 0.75 31,8 1.25 83,0 1200 335 4800 1,00 0.67 30,5 100
H600816 25 25,4 1.00 38,1 1.50 69,0 1000 280 4000 1,27 0.85 15,2 50
H600816-100 25 25,4 1.00 38,1 1.50 69,0 1000 280 4000 1,27 0.85 30,5 100
H600820 31 31,8 1.25 46,0 1.81 45,0 650 182 2600 1,87 1.25 15,2 50
H600824 38 38,1 1.50 54,0 2.12 42,0 600 168 2400 2,49 1.66 15,2 50
H600824-100 38 38,1 1.50 54,0 2.12 42,0 600 168 2400 2,49 1.66 30,5 100
H600832 51 50,8 2.00 67,4 2.66 42,0 600 168 2400 3,09 2.06 15,2 50
H600832-100* 51 50,8 2.00 67,4 2.66 42,0 600 168 2400 3,09 2.06 30,5 100
H600840 60 63,5 2.50 80,2 3.16 28,0 400 112 1600 3,66 2.44 15,2 50
H600840-100* 60 63,5 2.50 80,2 3.16 28,0 400 112 1600 3,66 2.44 30,5 100
H600848 80 76,2 3.00 94,5 3.72 28,0 400 112 1600 4,15 2.77 15,2 50
H600848-100 80 76,2 3.00 94,5 3.72 28,0 400 112 1600 4,15 2.77 30,5 100
H600864 102 101,6 4.00 126,9 4.99 28,0 400 112 1600 6,43 4.29 15,2 50
* 150 ft. length available
A
ir and M

• Boss
• Ground joint
• Air hammer
• Air king
• Eaton quick disconnect
Contact coupling manufacturer for
attachment procedure and other
coupling recommendations
Part No. Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Operating
Pressure
Burst
Pressure Weight Length
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
H600208 12 12,7 0.50 23,0 0.91 28,0 400 110,0 1600 0,46 0.31 15,2 50
H600208-100* 12 12,7 0.50 23,0 0.91 28,0 400 110,0 1600 0,46 0.31 30,5 100
H600212 19 19,0 0.75 30,2 1.19 28,0 400 110,0 1600 0,68 0.46 15,2 50
H600212-100 19 19,0 0.75 30,2 1.19 28,0 400 110,0 1600 0,68 0.46 30,5 100
H600216 25 25,4 1.00 38,1 1.50 28,0 400 110,0 1600 1,00 0.67 15,2 50
H600216-100 25 25,4 1.00 38,1 1.50 28,0 400 110,0 1600 1,00 0.67 30,5 100
H600220 31 31,8 1.25 46,0 1.81 28,0 400 110,0 1600 1,28 0.86 15,2 50
H600220-100 31 31,8 1.25 46,0 1.81 28,0 400 110,0 1600 1,28 0.86 30,5 100
H600224 38 38,1 1.50 52,4 2.06 28,0 400 110,0 1600 1,47 0.99 15,2 50
H600224-100 38 38,1 1.50 52,4 2.06 28,0 400 110,0 1600 1,47 0.99 30,5 100
H600232 51 50,8 2.00 66,7 2.63 20,7 300 83,0 1200 1,89 1.27 15,2 50
H600232-100 51 50,8 2.00 66,7 2.63 20,7 300 83,0 1200 1,89 1.27 30,5 100
H600248-150 80 76,2 3.00 90,5 3.56 13,8 200 55,0 800 2,86 1.92 45,7 150
* 150 ft. length available
Air and Multipurpose
Medium Pressure
BULLDOG™ AirH6002

• Mining
• Plastic molding
Type of Couplings:
• Aeroquip® socketless
• Push-on couplings
• Eaton “B” series
• Eaton quick disconnect
* All sizes available in Black, Blue and Red    **Green, Gray and Yellow available
Part No. Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Operating
Pressure
Burst
Pressure Weight Length
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
H20104XX 6 6,4 0.25 12,7 0.50 21,0 300 84,0 1200 0,13 0.09 15,2 50
H20104XX-250R** 6 6,4 0.25 12,7 0.50 21,0 300 84,0 1200 0,13 0.09 76,2 250
H20104XX-500R 6 6,4 0.25 12,7 0.50 21,0 300 84,0 1200 0,13 0.09 152,4 500
H20106XX 10 9,5 0.38 16,7 0.66 21,0 300 84,0 1200 0,19 0.13 15,2 50
H20106XX-250R** 10 9,5 0.38 16,7 0.66 21,0 300 84,0 1200 0,19 0.13 76,2 250
H20106XX-500R 10 9,5 0.38 16,7 0.66 21,0 300 84,0 1200 0,19 0.13 152,4 500
H20108XX 12 12,7 0.50 19,2 0.76 21,0 300 84,0 1200 0,22 0.15 15,2 50
H20108XX-250R** 12 12,7 0.50 19,2 0.76 21,0 300 84,0 1200 0,22 0.15 76,2 250
H20108XX-500R 12 12,7 0.50 19,2 0.76 21,0 300 84,0 1200 0,22 0.15 152,4 500
H20110XX 16 15,9 0.62 23,6 0.93 21,0 300 84,0 1200 0,34 0.23 15,2 50
H20110XX-250R 16 15,9 0.62 23,6 0.93 21,0 300 84,0 1200 0,34 0.23 76,2 250
H20112XX 19 19,0 0.75 26,3 1.04 21,0 300 84,0 1200 0,39 0.26 15,2 50
H20112XX-250R 19 19,0 0.75 26,3 1.04 21,0 300 84,0 1200 0,39 0.26 76,2 250
H20116XX 25 25,4 1.00 34,9 1.38 14,0 200 55,0 800 0,57 0.38 15,2 50
H20116XX-250R 25 25,4 1.00 34,9 1.38 14,0 200 55,0 800 0,57 0.38 76,2 250
Air and Multipurpose
Low Working Pressure
EASY COUPLE™H201
Refer to warnings and safety

• Eaton “Z” series
• TTC
•  Barbed inserts
•  Quick acting or long shank
• Eaton quick disconnect
Contact coupling manufacturer for
attachment procedure and other
coupling recommendations
* Additional colors available ** Additional lengths available on select items
Part No. Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Operating
Pressure
Burst
Pressure Weight Length
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
H27504RD-600R* 6 6,4 0.25 12,7 0.50 17,2 250 70,0 1000 0,10 0.07 182,9 600
H27506RD-600R* 10 9,5 0.38 15,9 0.62 17,2 250 70,0 1000 0,18 0.12 182,9 600
H27508RD-500R* 12 12,7 0.50 19,1 0.75 17,2 250 70,0 1000 0,22 0.15 152,4 500
H27510RD-500R 16 15,9 0.62 22,6 0.89 17,2 250 70,0 1000 0,28 0.19 152,4 500
H27512RD-500R 19 19,0 0.75 26,2 1.03 17,2 250 70,0 1000 0,34 0.23 152,4 500
H27516RD-200R 25 25,4 1.00 33,3 1.31 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,51 0.34 60,1 200
H27520RD-100 31 31,8 1.25 42,9 1.69 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,77 0.52 30,5 100
H27524RD-100 38 38,1 1.50 49,2 1.94 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,91 0.61 30,5 100
H27532RD-100 51 50,8 2.00 63,5 2.50 8,5 125 26,0 375 1,35 0.91 30,5 100
Air and Multipurpose
Low Working Pressure
POLYFORCE II™H275
Refer to warnings and safety

• Agriculture
Type of Couplings:
• Eaton “U” series
• Eaton “Z” series
• Barbed inserts
• Eaton quick disconnect
Contact coupling manufacturer for
attachment procedure and other
coupling recommendations
Part No. Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Operating
Pressure
Burst
Pressure Weight Length
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
H181204-500R 6 6,4 0.25 15,1 0.59 19,0 275 75,0 1100 0,18 0.12 152,4 500
H181206-500R 10 9,5 0.38 18,3 0.72 19,0 275 75,0 1100 0,27 0.18 152,4 500
H181208-500R 12 12,7 0.50 22,2 0.87 17,2 250 70,0 1000 0,34 0.23 152,4 500
H181210-500R 16 15,9 0.62 25,4 1.00 17,2 250 70,0 1000 0,42 0.28 152,4 500
H181212-500R 19 19,0 0.75 29,4 1.16 17,2 250 70,0 1000 0,49 0.33 152,4 500
H181216-300R 25 25,4 1.00 36,5 1.44 17,2 250 70,0 1000 0,68 0.46 91,4 300
H181220-300R 31 31,8 1.25 44,5 1.75 17,2 250 70,0 1000 0,89 0.60 91,4 300
H181224-300R 38 38,1 1.50 50,8 2.00 17,2 250 70,0 1000 1,08 0.73 91,4 300
Air and Multipurpose
Low Working Pressure
Industrial Air/WaterH1812
Refer to warnings and safety

•  TTC
• Boss
• Ground joint
• Air hammer
• Air king
• Eaton quick disconnect
Contact coupling manufacturer for
attachment procedure and other
coupling recommendations
Part No. Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Operating
Pressure
Burst
Pressure Weight Length
H1981 DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
H198104RD-600R 6 6,4 0.25 12,7 0.50 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,15 0.10 182,9 600
H198106RD-600R 10 9,5 0.38 17,3 0.68 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,22 0.15 182,9 600
H198108RD-600R 12 12,7 0.50 20,6 0.81 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,28 0.19 182,9 600
H198112RD-600R* 19 19,0 0.75 30,2 1.19 16,0 225 62,0 900 0,55 0.37 182,9 600
H1982
H198204RD-600R 6 6,4 0.25 15,9 0.62 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,19 0.13 182,9 600
H198206RD-600R** 10 9,5 0.38 18,3 0.72 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,27 0.18 182,9 600
H198208RD-600R** 12 12,7 0.50 25,4 1.00 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,34 0.23 182,9 600
H198210RD-600R** 16 15,9 0.62 26,2 1.03 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,37 0.25 182,9 600
H198212RD-600R** 19 19,0 0.75 30,2 1.19 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,55 0.37 182,9 600
H198216RD-400R** 25 25,4 1.00 36,5 1.44 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,96 0.64 121,9 400
Air and Multipurpose
General Air and Water
MARATHONER™ – Non-ConductiveH1981 & H1982
Refer to warnings and safety

Type of Couplings:
• Eaton “U” series
•  Barbed inserts
•  Quick disconnect
• Eaton quick disconnect
Contact coupling manufacturer for
attachment procedure and other
coupling recommendations
Part No. Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Operating
Pressure
Burst
Pressure Weight Length
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
H010504RD 6 6,4 0.25 15,6 0.62 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,16 0.14 15,2 50
H010504RD-600R 6 6,4 0.25 15,6 0.62 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,16 0.14 182,9 600
H010506RD 10 9,5 0.38 18,0 0.71 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,27 0.18 15,2 50
H010506RD-600R 10 9,5 0.38 18,0 0.71 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,27 0.18 182,9 600
H010508RD 12 12,7 0.50 22,1 0.87 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,34 0.23 15,2 50
H010508RD-600R 12 12,7 0.50 22,1 0.87 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,34 0.23 182,9 600
H010510RD-600R 16 15,9 0.62 25,3 1.00 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,45 0.30 182,9 600
H010512RD* 19 19,0 0.75 29,1 1.15 15,5 225 62,0 900 0,55 0.37 15,2 50
H010512RD-600R* 19 19,0 0.75 29,1 1.15 15,5 225 62,0 900 0,55 0.37 182,9 600
H010516RD* 25 25,4 1.00 34,7 1.37 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,89 0.60 15,2 50
H010516RD-600R* 25 25,4 1.00 34,7 1.37 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,89 0.60 182,9 600
H010520BK-300R 31 31,8 1.25 44,5 1.75 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,97 0.65 91,4 300
H010524BK-300R 38 38,1 1.50 50,8 2.00 13,8 200 55,0 800 1,22 0.82 91,4 300
Air and Multipurpose
General Air and Water
BOSFLEX™ A/W H0105
Refer to warnings and safety

• Ship building
Type of Couplings:
• Eaton “U” series
• Barbed inserts
• Quick disconnect
• Eaton quick disconnect
Contact coupling manufacturer for
attachment procedure and other
coupling recommendations
Part No. Hose I.D. Hose O.D.
Max Operating
Pressure
Burst
Pressure Weight Length
DN mm in mm in bar psi bar psi kg/m lbs/ft mtr ft
H010604BK-600R 6 6,4 0.25 12,4 0.49 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,15 0.10 182,9 600
H010604RD 6 6,4 0.25 12,4 0.49 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,15 0.10 15,2 50
H010604RD-600R 6 6,4 0.25 12,4 0.49 13,8 200 5,05 800 0,15 0.10 182,9 600
H010606BK-600R 10 9,5 0.38 17,2 0.68 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,22 0.15 182,9 600
H010606RD 10 9,5 0.38 17,2 0.68 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,22 0.15 15,2 50
H010606RD-600R 10 9,5 0.38 17,2 0.68 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,22 0.15 182,9 600
H010608BK-600R 12 12,7 0.50 20,6 0.81 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,28 0.19 182,9 600
H010608RD 12 12,7 0.50 20,6 0.81 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,28 0.19 15,2 50
H010608RD-600R 12 12,7 0.50 20,6 0.81 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,28 0.19 182,9 600
H010610BK-600R 16 15,9 0.62 23,6 0.93 13,8 200 55,0 800 0,42 0.28 182,9 600
H010612RD-600R 19 19,0 0.75 29,1 1.15 20,7 300 83,0 1200 0,60 0.40 182,9 600
Air and Multipurpose
General Air and Water
BOSFLEX™ A/W H0106
Refer to warnings and safety